

## **Oakland Unified School District**

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	22-1	510 <b>Ver</b>	rsion: 1	Name:	Services Agreement 2021-2022 - Mil Expanded Learning Office - Commur and Student Services Department	
Туре:	Agreement or Contract			Status:	Passed	
File created:	5/31/2022			In control:	Chief Academic Officer	
On agenda:	6/29/	/2022		Final action:	6/29/2022	
Enactment date:	6/29/	2022		Enactment #:	22-1301	
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2021-2022 by and between the District and Mills College, Oakland, CA, for the latter, via its Lead by Learning Program, to assist the Expanded Learning Office focusing on the areas of: 1) Supporting ongoing collaboration, inquiry, and communication within the Expanded Learning team to drive vision and key initiatives; 2) Providing individualized leadership coaching to promote agency, intentionality, and sustainability; 3) Empowering after school leaders and staff to be principled changemakers in the system and other services delineated in Exhibit A of the Agreement, incorporated herein by reference as though fully se forth, for the period July 1, 2022 through June 20, 2023, in an amount not to exceed \$92,000.00.					
Sponsors:		-	-	-		
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. 22-1510 Services Agreement 2021-2022 - Mills College - Expanded Learning Office - Community Schools and Student Services Department					
• • •	martha.pena@ousd.org					
Contact:						
Date	Ver.	Action By		Ac	tion	Result

Approval by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2021-2022 by and between the District and Mills College, Oakland, CA, for the latter, via its Lead by Learning Program, to assist the Expanded Learning Office focusing on the areas of: 1) Supporting ongoing collaboration, inquiry, and communication within the Expanded Learning team to drive vision and key initiatives; 2) Providing individualized leadership coaching to promote agency, intentionality, and sustainability; 3) Empowering after school leaders and staff to be principled changemakers in the system and other services delineated in Exhibit A of the Agreement, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, for the period July 1, 2022 through June 20, 2023, in an amount not to exceed \$92,000.00.